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county for a period of not more then ninsty days nor less than
thirty days, or by fine not exceeding one hundred (100) dollars
nor less than thirty (30) dollars.”

8ec. 2. That Section forty-eight (48) of said Chapter be
amended 30 a3 to read as follows :

Sec. 48. The cutting down willfully of every tree or the
girdling or otherwise injuring any tree willfully, growiag of pou, 4oy to 1o
standing upon the private property of any individual, or the geemed separata
willful carrying away therefrom of any one quantity or load of offense
timber, wood, earth, mineral or stone, shall constitue, and bo
distinct und separata offenses, and the party or parties so
offending, shali, upon conviction, be punished for each of said
offenses in the manner prescribed in the foregoing Secticn.

Sec. 3. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its pnssage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
Prosident of the Senate.
Approved March eighth, one thousand eight hundred and
sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
SEcrETARY’S OFFICE, MINNESOTA,
Maich 8th, 1860,
I hereby certily the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-
inal on file in this office.
J. H. Bakenr, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LL

An Act in Relation to Taxes.

Secrroy 1. Exiension of time for redemption of lands sold for taxes.
2, Act to take effect on passage.

Ba it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Alinnesola.! .

Secriox 1. That the tima for the redemption of all lands
heretofore sold for taxes, and which lands have been purchased
and ara now held by any city or county, when the redemption
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oxpires within one year, or has expired, and which have not
Extenslonof ttms D680 Tedeemed, shall be extended for the further time of one
for the redemp- year from the former period’of redemption. And the proper
tion of lands sold officer on the payment, within three months after the passage
for taxey of this Act, of all taxes assessed on said lands prior to the
year one thousand eight hundred and fifiy-nine, is hereby re-
guired to abate all interest thereor, and in like manner, if
payment as aforesaid is made within six mounths, to abate
fifty per cent., and if paid within twelve months twenty per
cent. of all such interest.
Szc. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in fores from and
after ita passage. :
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives,
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senata.
Approved February twenty-ninth, one thousand eight hun-
drad and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY,
SecreTARY’S OFFICcE, MINNESOTA,
February 29th, 1860.
I hereby certify the foregoing to be atrue copy of the orig-
inal on file ip this office.
J. H. BAKER, Becretary of Btate.

CHAPTER LIL

An Act to provide for the assessment and collection
. of a Tax for State purposes for thé year one
thousand eight hundred and sixty. .

Secrioy 1. Tax of four mills on the dollar to be levied for State purposes.

2. Duty of Collectors.
8. Act to take effect from and after passage,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Tax tove Jeviea, SECTION 1. There ghall be levied on all the taxable property
for m:’ purpo- i1 the State of Minnesota, for the year one thousand eight
sestor1ey  hundred aad sixty, a tax of four mills on the dollar for the use

of the Stato, including the sum to be raised as a sinking fund,

and for the interest of the State debt under the provisions ‘of



